### 502603559 12/16/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY [	DATA						
Name					Ex	ecution Date	7
OLDCASTLE GLASS, INC.			06/01/2010			j	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	OLDCASTLE BUILDINGENVELOPE, INC.						7
Street Address:	OCCIDENTAL TOWER					1	
Internal Address:	5005 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 1050						
City:	DALLAS						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75244						
		l		Number			
A I' Al I		44077	00	Number			1
Application Number:		140773	02	Number			
Application Number:	DATA	140773	02	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(214)	)745-53	90	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	(214 <u>)</u> (214 <u>)</u>	)745-53 ) 745-5	90 10	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(214 <sub>)</sub> (214 <sub>)</sub> selko	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w	90 10 nstead.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(214 <u>)</u> (214 <u>)</u> selko <i>e sent via US Ma</i> WIN	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>iil when</i> STEAD	90 10 nstead.com the email attempt is ur				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(214) (214) selko <i>e sent via US Ma</i> WINS P.O.	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>il when</i> STEAD BOX 1	90 10 nstead.com <i>the email attempt is ur</i> PC 1851				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(214) (214) selko <i>e sent via US Ma</i> WINS P.O. DALI	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>il when</i> STEAD BOX 1	90 10 nstead.com <i>the email attempt is ur</i> PC 1851 XAS 75313				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(214) (214) selko <i>e sent via US Ma</i> WINS P.O. DALI	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>il when</i> STEAD BOX 1	90 10 nstead.com <i>the email attempt is ur</i> PC 1851				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(214) (214) selko e sent via US Ma WINS P.O. DALI	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>il when</i> STEAD BOX 1	90 10 nstead.com <i>the email attempt is ur</i> PC 1851 XAS 75313	nsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will bit Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(214) (214) selko e sent via US Ma WINS P.O. DALI	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>il when</i> STEAD BOX 1	90 10 nstead.com the email attempt is ur PC 1851 XAS 75313 48801-P001D1C5	nsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET  NAME OF SUBMITTER	(214) (214) selko e sent via US Ma WINS P.O. DALI	)745-53 ) 745-5 buri@w <i>il when</i> STEAD BOX 1	90 10 Instead.com the email attempt is ur PC 1851 XAS 75313 48801-P001D1C5 SHARON K. ELKOU	nsuccessful.			

PATENT REEL: 031824 FRAME: 0869

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OLDCASTLE GLASS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OLDCASTLE GLASS, INC." TO "OLDCASTLE
BUILDINGENVELOPE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

2128583 8100

100639340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8094246

DATE: 07-02-10

PATENT REEL: 031824 FRAME: 0870

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 AM 06/01/2010 FILED 11:07 AM 06/01/2010 SRV 100611052 - 2128583 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Oldcastle Glass, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "I so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation is: Oldcastle BuildingEnvelope, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 1st day of June ,2010
By: Authorized Officer Title: Vice-President and Secretary
Name: Mollie L. Hines
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 031824 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 12/16/2013**